P07000037551

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Considerate at the City City
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500094412675

03/23/07--01044--007 **157.50

SECRETANT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

07 MAR 23 PH 12: 0



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Rockin the Caribbean, Inc.	TO NAME OF THE OWNER.	VIDE CLUSCIVO
(PROPOSED CORPORA) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	,	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM: Neal J. Blaher, Esquire (incorp	porator) Printed or typed)	
1516 E. Hillcrest Street, Su	••	
Orlando, Florida 32803	State & Zip	
(407) 895-5050	lenhone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles Of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME	
The name of the corporation sha	ll be <u>Rockin the Caribbean, Inc.</u> .
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL The principal place of business4348 S. Kirkman Road, #813,	s and mailing address of this corporation shall be
ARTICLE III SHARES OF	STOCK ock that this corporation is authorized to have
ARTICLE IV INITIAL DI	RECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS
The initial directors and/or office	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name: <u>Ed Calish</u> Address: <u>789 Baybreeze Lan</u> City/State/Zip: <u>Altamonte Spr</u> Position: <u>Director</u> Name: <u>Howard Kaplan</u> Address: <u>4348 S. Kirkman Ro</u> City/State/Zip: <u>Orlando, Flo</u> Position: <u>Director</u>	Prings, Florida 32714 SEE. FLORIDA PAIG. #813 Orida 32811
The name and Florida street	GISTERED AGENT AND STREET address of the initial registered agent is an Road, #813, Orlando, Florida, 32811
ARTICLE VI INCORPORA	ATOR
	ncorporator to these Articles Of Incorporation is
Incorporator	ラ/20/6つ Date
mor potatot	Dave

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent

Date

07 MAR 23 PM I2: 0